Models
Application
Important information about advantages, applications, specifications,
constructions and user instructions can be found on general
information leaflet 7000. Please note especially the explanations
about the influences of temperature and other special operating
conditions, and the requirement of detailed ordering information
resp. inquiries. You will also find an overview of our other chemical

(up to PN 100 raised face DIN EN 1092-1 form B2, > PN 160
DIN 2526 Form E)
How to Order:
Please note the detailed information about how to order on our
general information leaflet 7000 and on the data sheet for the
measuring instrument that shall be attached.
Model code: MDM 7550, 7555, 7560 or 7565
Capillary line: length
and possibly special requirements
(Please consult our sales
department for your inquiries.)
Instrument connection G ½ (½" BSP) female (standard) or
others (only to quote in case that
the measuring instrument will not
be attached at our  factory)
Process connection: compare tables next page,
e.g. DIN-flange DN 50
Nominal pressure: PN, compare tables next page
Extension tube: for MDM 7555 resp. MDM 7565
specify length of extension tube:
50, 100, 150 or 200 mm
(1.97, 3.94, 5.91 or 7.87 inches)
Optional special
configuration: see left side, e.g. different material;
mounting device for the measuring
instrument, e.g. gauge holder
bracket
Please quote the process and ambient temperatures when
differing from +20 °C (68 °F), and other special operating
conditions.
Examples for Ordering Information:
• MDM 7550, DN 50, PN 100
• MDM 7565, ASME 3", PN 150, 100 mm extension tube
DS 7505 - 7/04 Page 2 of 3 • ARMATURENBAU GmbH, D-46487 Wesel-Ginderich, Tel. +49 (0) 2803 / 9130–0, mail@armaturenbau.com • MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH,  D-08340 Beierfeld, Tel. +49 (0) 3774 / 58–0, mail@manotherm.com
Dimensional Data and Weigth
MDM 7550
suitable for flanges according to
DIN EN 1092-1 form B2 DN 50, 80, 100 PN 16...PN 100
DIN 2526 form E DN 50, 80, 100 PN 160...400
MDM 7560
suitable for flanges according to
ASME B 16.5 2", 3", 4" PN 150 - 2500 lb/sq.in.
The information in this leaflet is given in good faith, but we reserve the right to make changes without notice.
MDM 7555 with extension tube,
suitable for flanges according to
DIN EN 1092-1 form B2 DN 50, 80, 100 PN 16...PN 100
DIN 2526 form E DN 50, 80, 100 PN 160...400
MDM 7565 with extension tube,
suitable for flanges according to
ASME B 16.5 2", 3", 4" PN 150 - 2500 lb/sq.in.
(ataDlanoisnemiD mm (thgieW,)sehcni/ gk (egnaRerusserPmuminiMdna)bl/ rab )isp/
ND NP d 1d Md v x )*egnaRerusserPmuminiM ).xorppa(thgieW
05
)79.1(